
 

 

HOUSE CALENDAR 

4th Legislative Day 

Monday, February 4, 2019 

House Convenes at 7:00 P.M. 

 

 

Tim Moore, Speaker 
 

 

INTRODUCED BILL 
(Reminder: Members may electronically cosponsor this bill until 5:00 p.m. Tuesday) 

 

HB 17 Iler and Butler (Primary Sponsors) 

LOCAL OPTION MEALS TAX/BRUNSWICK COUNTY MUNICIPALITIES. 
 

COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building - Four digit rooms = Legislative Building) 

 
Tuesday, February 5 Room Time 

RULES, CALENDAR, AND OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE 1228/1327 10:00 am 

 HR 16 2019 House Permanent Rules. 

 

2019 Request and Filing Deadlines 
 

Drafts To Bill Drafting 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in House 

By 3:00 PM 

  Bills recommended by 

  Study Commissions 

Wednesday, February 6  

 

Thursday, February 21 

 

  Bills recommended by 

  State Agencies  

Wednesday, February 13 

 

Thursday, February 28 

 

  Local Bills 

 

Wednesday, March 6 

 

Thursday, March 28 

 

  Public Bills & Resolutions 

  (Not Approps or Finance) 

Wednesday, March 27 

 

Tuesday, April 16  

 

  Public Bills   

  (Approps and Finance) 

Wednesday, April 3 

 

Tuesday, April 23 

 

 
Crossover Deadline: Thursday, May 9 

 

Bills eligible to be filed in 2019 with no deadlines: 

 

(1) Redistricting bills for House, Senate, Congress, or local entities. 

(2) Ratification of amendments to the Constitution of the United States. 

(3) Adjournment resolutions. 

(4) Bills introduced on the report of the House Committees on Appropriations, Finance, or Rules. 

 

 

 

       James White 

       Principal Clerk 

http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2019/H17
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2019/H16

